
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                           August 28, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9189  Abigail Sadler                12  Mount Horeb                   18:27.9  5:57 
      2    2 9196  Willa Vigliotta                9  Mount Horeb                   20:54.6  6:44 
      3    3 9006  Lucy Murphy                   10  Dubuque Wahlert               20:59.1  6:46 
      4    4 9225  Melanie Fink                  12  New Glarus/Monticello         21:14.1  6:51 
      5      9130  Hannah Hallick                12  Madison Country Day           21:22.8  6:53 
      6    5 9233  Molly Olson                   10  New Glarus/Monticello         21:24.8  6:54 
      7    6 9192  Julia Straka                   9  Mount Horeb                   21:48.2  7:02 
      8      9053  Cecilia Skalsky               11  Holy Family                   21:55.8  7:04 
      9      9033  Avery Engle                   12  East Dubuque                  22:06.0  7:07 
     10    7 9230  Lily Maynard                  12  New Glarus/Monticello         22:09.0  7:08 
     11      8948  Alora Spiegel                 12  Belleville                    22:24.6  7:13 
     12    8 9100  Hannah Minning                 9  Lakeside Lutheran             22:33.0  7:16 
     13    9 9240  Ruthie Zuber                  11  New Glarus/Monticello         22:39.2  7:18 
     14      8928  Ava Ahnen                     12  Albany                        22:54.0  7:23 
     15   10 9232  Lucy Melvin                   12  New Glarus/Monticello         22:59.9  7:25 
     16   11 9154  Aniyah Jackson-Bey            10  Monroe                        23:13.0  7:29 
     17   12 9147  Jadyn Elgin                   12  Monroe                        23:19.6  7:31 
     18   13 9150  Maryella Green                 9  Monroe                        23:22.9  7:32 
     19   14 8998  Maya Bormann                   9  Dubuque Wahlert               23:35.8  7:36 
     20   15 9156  Ximena Miranda                12  Monroe                        23:41.8  7:38 
     21   16 9227  Emma Martinson                12  New Glarus/Monticello         23:43.0  7:39 
     22   17 9102  Amelia Povich                 12  Lakeside Lutheran             23:47.2  7:40 
     23   18 9073  Olivia Klubertanz             12  Lake Mills                    23:49.9  7:41 
     24   19 9187  Lily Nelson                   10  Mount Horeb                   23:58.3  7:43 
     25   20 9194  Kayman Sutter                 12  Mount Horeb                   23:59.0  7:44 
     26   21 9220  Camryn Arnett                 11  New Glarus/Monticello         24:03.4  7:45 
     27   22 8995  Olivia Bellini                10  Dubuque Wahlert               24:12.8  7:48 
     28   23 9076  Ava Vesperman                 12  Lake Mills                    24:30.5  7:54 
     29   24 9007  Ella Rohner                    9  Dubuque Wahlert               24:31.0  7:54 
     30   25 8982  Caitlyn Wirth                 12  Beloit Turner                 24:31.4  7:54 
     31   26 9155  Mary McKenzie                 10  Monroe                        24:40.2  7:57 
     32   27 9096  Mia Krahn                     12  Lakeside Lutheran             24:45.0  7:58 
     33   28 9074  Veronica Kressner              9  Lake Mills                    24:58.8  8:03 
     34   29 9072  Asha Herald                   10  Lake Mills                    24:59.4  8:03 
     35   30 9012  Mallory Unsen                  9  Dubuque Wahlert               25:04.0  8:05 
     36   31 9103  Ashley Rosenau                11  Lakeside Lutheran             25:07.9  8:06 
     37   32 9075  Savannah Overhouse            11  Lake Mills                    25:09.6  8:06 
     38   33 9181  Allie Felcyn                  11  Mount Horeb                   25:17.3  8:09 
     39   34 9106  Caitlin Weiland               12  Lakeside Lutheran             25:22.5  8:11 
     40   35 9097  Paige Krahn                   12  Lakeside Lutheran             25:23.9  8:11 
     41   36 9004  Claire King                   10  Dubuque Wahlert               25:31.7  8:13 
     42      9035  Lynnea Groezinger             12  East Dubuque                  25:33.8  8:14 
     43   37 9005  Allison Munshower             12  Dubuque Wahlert               25:42.3  8:17 
     44   38 9144  Skye Dickson                  12  Monroe                        25:49.2  8:19 
     45      9047  Helen Curtis                  11  Holy Family                   25:52.8  8:20 
     46      9013  Grace Wethal                  11  Dubuque Wahlert               26:01.3  8:23 
     47   39 9101  Mara Minning                  11  Lakeside Lutheran             26:09.1  8:26 
     48      9223  Kaylie Clark                  11  New Glarus/Monticello         26:09.3  8:26 
     49   40 9183  Ellie Larson                  11  Mount Horeb                   26:16.5  8:28 
     50      8929  Lydia Ahnen                    9  Albany                        26:25.1  8:31 
     51   41 9077  Greta Wiedenfeld              10  Lake Mills                    27:04.0  8:43 
     52      9129  Emmett Greenwald              12  Madison Country Day           27:04.7  8:43 
     53      8944  Olivia Fox                    10  Belleville                    27:53.5  8:59 
     54      8943  Alice Elliott                 10  Belleville                    28:57.8  9:20 
     55   42 9071  Emilia Garcia-Mercado         11  Lake Mills                    30:48.1  9:55 
     56   43 8977  Grace Griinke                 10  Beloit Turner                 31:24.0 10:07 
     57      9285  Emma Belter                   10  St. Ambrose Academy           31:28.6 10:08 
     58   44 8981  Dakota Thomas                 12  Beloit Turner                 32:20.6 10:25 
     59      9034  Tessa Gempler                  9  East Dubuque                  33:28.4 10:47 
     60      9036  Audrey Wagner                 12  East Dubuque                  33:32.6 10:48 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   45 8980  Bronwyn Sherlund              10  Beloit Turner                 33:38.2 10:50 
     62      9289  Hannah Thompson               12  St. Ambrose Academy           33:42.8 10:52 
     63   46 8979  Madaline Luety                 9  Beloit Turner                 35:50.2 11:33 
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       1.    35  New Glarus/Monticello                      (22:05.4  110:27.0 1:45.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Melanie Fink              12 21:14.1
       2      5  Molly Olson               10 21:24.8
       3      7  Lily Maynard              12 22:09.0
       4      9  Ruthie Zuber              11 22:39.2
       5     10  Lucy Melvin               12 22:59.9
       6   ( 16) Emma Martinson            12 23:43.0
       7   ( 21) Camryn Arnett             11 24:03.4

       2.    48  Mount Horeb                                (21:49.6  109:08.0 5:31.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Abigail Sadler            12 18:27.9
       2      2  Willa Vigliotta            9 20:54.6
       3      6  Julia Straka               9 21:48.2
       4     19  Lily Nelson               10 23:58.3
       5     20  Kayman Sutter             12 23:59.0
       6   ( 33) Allie Felcyn              11 25:17.3
       7   ( 40) Ellie Larson              11 26:16.5

       3.    77  Monroe                                     (23:39.5  118:17.5 1:27.2)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Aniyah Jackson-Bey        10 23:13.0
       2     12  Jadyn Elgin               12 23:19.6
       3     13  Maryella Green             9 23:22.9
       4     15  Ximena Miranda            12 23:41.8
       5     26  Mary McKenzie             10 24:40.2
       6   ( 38) Skye Dickson              12 25:49.2

       4.    93  Dubuque Wahlert                            (23:40.6  118:22.7 4:04.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Lucy Murphy               10 20:59.1
       2     14  Maya Bormann               9 23:35.8
       3     22  Olivia Bellini            10 24:12.8
       4     24  Ella Rohner                9 24:31.0
       5     30  Mallory Unsen              9 25:04.0
       6   ( 36) Claire King               10 25:31.7
       7   ( 37) Allison Munshower         12 25:42.3

       5.   117  Lakeside Lutheran                          (24:19.2  121:35.6 2:49.5)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Hannah Minning             9 22:33.0
       2     17  Amelia Povich             12 23:47.2
       3     27  Mia Krahn                 12 24:45.0
       4     31  Ashley Rosenau            11 25:07.9
       5     34  Caitlin Weiland           12 25:22.5
       6   ( 35) Paige Krahn               12 25:23.9
       7   ( 39) Mara Minning              11 26:09.1

       6.   130  Lake Mills                                 (24:41.7  123:28.2 1:19.7)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Olivia Klubertanz         12 23:49.9
       2     23  Ava Vesperman             12 24:30.5
       3     28  Veronica Kressner          9 24:58.8
       4     29  Asha Herald               10 24:59.4
       5     32  Savannah Overhouse        11 25:09.6
       6   ( 41) Greta Wiedenfeld          10 27:04.0
       7   ( 42) Emilia Garcia-Mercado     11 30:48.1
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       7.   203  Beloit Turner                              (31:32.9  157:44.411:18.8)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Caitlyn Wirth             12 24:31.4
       2     43  Grace Griinke             10 31:24.0
       3     44  Dakota Thomas             12 32:20.6
       4     45  Bronwyn Sherlund          10 33:38.2
       5     46  Madaline Luety             9 35:50.2



                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                           August 28, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9158  Lyla Ritschard                 9  Monroe                        23:36.7  7:36 
      2    2 9128  Danite Agnew                  10  Madison Country Day           23:38.0  7:37 
      3    3 9153  Nevaeh Huenfeld                9  Monroe                        24:27.9  7:53 
      4    4 9228  Ruth Marty                    12  New Glarus/Monticello         25:13.3  8:08 
      5    5 9221  Abigail Biank                 11  New Glarus/Monticello         25:18.1  8:09 
      6    6 9133  Jael Smith                    10  Madison Country Day           25:27.2  8:12 
      7    7 9159  Reaghan Schmelzer             11  Monroe                        25:29.3  8:13 
      8      9288  Rebecca Sanders                9  St. Ambrose Academy           25:37.6  8:15 
      9    8 9148  Carla Genath                  11  Monroe                        25:42.5  8:17 
     10    9 9134  Reagan Smith                  10  Madison Country Day           26:04.8  8:24 
     11   10 9003  Lilly Graham                  11  Dubuque Wahlert               26:11.8  8:26 
     12   11 8996  Willa Berning                  9  Dubuque Wahlert               26:19.3  8:29 
     13   12 9145  Lyla Doyle                     9  Monroe                        26:25.6  8:31 
     14   13 9234  Ella Salas                    10  New Glarus/Monticello         26:31.0  8:33 
     15   14 9191  Paige Stenner                  9  Mount Horeb                   26:31.8  8:33 
     16   15 9179  Faith Droessler               10  Mount Horeb                   26:32.7  8:33 
     17   16 9195  Maeve True                     9  Mount Horeb                   26:33.9  8:34 
     18   17 9197  Lily Wahl                     10  Mount Horeb                   26:36.8  8:34 
     19   18 9157  Anna Polnow                   12  Monroe                        26:38.5  8:35 
     20   19 9188  Jessica Ricci                 12  Mount Horeb                   26:57.9  8:41 
     21   20 9010  Claire Thielen                 9  Dubuque Wahlert               27:10.7  8:45 
     22   21 9099  Cora Lloyd                     9  Lakeside Lutheran             27:24.3  8:50 
     23   22 9000  Ellie Cushman                  9  Dubuque Wahlert               27:25.9  8:50 
     24   23 9152  Isabelle Homb                  9  Monroe                        27:39.2  8:55 
     25   24 9238  Mirielle Smith                 9  New Glarus/Monticello         27:52.4  8:59 
     26   25 9180  Olivia Droessler              12  Mount Horeb                   28:00.3  9:01 
     27   26 9002  Anna Dehn                     12  Dubuque Wahlert               28:13.2  9:05 
     28   27 9235  Ella Skidmore                 11  New Glarus/Monticello         28:27.3  9:10 
     29   28 9014  Grace Zhang                   12  Dubuque Wahlert               28:40.3  9:14 
     30   29 8999  Annabelle Cearlock            10  Dubuque Wahlert               28:47.2  9:16 
     31      9011  Lilyan Tuthill                10  Dubuque Wahlert               28:47.8  9:17 
     32   30 9185  Ava Murphy                    11  Mount Horeb                   29:06.0  9:22 
     33   31 9105  Kate Thiele                   11  Lakeside Lutheran             29:06.7  9:23 
     34   32 9098  Isabel Kuchta                 11  Lakeside Lutheran             29:10.5  9:24 
     35   33 9091  Natalie Clark                 11  Lakeside Lutheran             29:13.9  9:25 
     36      8931  Brynn Smith                   11  Albany                        29:16.7  9:26 
     37   34 9092  Kyra Gresens                  11  Lakeside Lutheran             29:25.4  9:29 
     38      9008  Everly Sells                   9  Dubuque Wahlert               29:31.5  9:31 
     39   35 9132  Ines Senechal                 12  Madison Country Day           29:49.1  9:36 
     40      8949  Mallory Thompson              11  Belleville                    29:49.8  9:37 
     41      9143  Marlies Brandli               12  Monroe                        29:54.2  9:38 
     42      9149  Gianna Green                  11  Monroe                        29:55.9  9:39 
     43      8965  Genesis Cortez                 9  Beloit Memorial               30:03.3  9:41 
     44      9182  Laurel Helland                11  Mount Horeb                   30:18.4  9:46 
     45   36 9226  Juniper Lounsbury             11  New Glarus/Monticello         30:26.7  9:48 
     46      9184  Emily McCarthy                12  Mount Horeb                   30:27.7  9:49 
     47   37 9236  Alaina Smith                  11  New Glarus/Monticello         30:36.5  9:52 
     48      9186  Leah Nelson                   11  Mount Horeb                   31:08.9 10:02 
     49      9239  Sophie Stecha                 11  New Glarus/Monticello         31:17.9 10:05 
     50      9298  Quinn Larson                   9  Stockton                      31:41.1 10:12 
     51      9286  Anna Haun                     10  St. Ambrose Academy           32:06.0 10:20 
     52      9054  Bergen Wallace                 9  Holy Family                   32:15.5 10:23 
     53      8966  Audrey Mills-Brown            11  Beloit Memorial               32:31.9 10:29 
     54      8930  Amy Schwartz                  11  Albany                        32:36.0 10:30 
     55      9070  Olivia Dolph                   9  Lake Mills                    32:46.8 10:34 
     56      9048  Tarah DeLonay                 10  Holy Family                   32:49.5 10:34 
     57      9222  Abi Burk                      11  New Glarus/Monticello         33:17.2 10:43 
     58   38 9093  Emmalee Hertel                10  Lakeside Lutheran             34:09.2 11:00 
     59   39 9131  Caroline Reyzer                9  Madison Country Day           34:11.5 11:01 
     60   40 9094  Alexandra Krahn                9  Lakeside Lutheran             34:53.6 11:14 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      9095  Cecelia Krahn                 11  Lakeside Lutheran             35:17.2 11:22 
     62      8946  Ruby Gustafson                12  Belleville                    35:45.0 11:31 
     63      9229  Elena Marunde                 11  New Glarus/Monticello         36:38.2 11:48 
     64      9052  Claire Scott                  10  Holy Family                   36:56.9 11:54 
     65      9287  Jennifer Lopez                 9  St. Ambrose Academy           37:51.7 12:12 
     66      9224  Devi Duerst                   12  New Glarus/Monticello         38:49.2 12:30 
     67      8964  Naima Brooks                   9  Beloit Memorial               42:56.2 13:50 
     68      9231  Ayden McCoy                   10  New Glarus/Monticello         45:33.3 14:40 
     8/28/2023  9:04PM
                                                                              Page 2



                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                           August 28, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    31  Monroe                                     (25:08.4  125:42.0 2:48.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Lyla Ritschard             9 23:36.7
       2      3  Nevaeh Huenfeld            9 24:27.9
       3      7  Reaghan Schmelzer         11 25:29.3
       4      8  Carla Genath              11 25:42.5
       5     12  Lyla Doyle                 9 26:25.6
       6   ( 18) Anna Polnow               12 26:38.5
       7   ( 23) Isabelle Homb              9 27:39.2

       2.    73  New Glarus/Monticello                      (26:40.5  133:22.1 3:14.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Ruth Marty                12 25:13.3
       2      5  Abigail Biank             11 25:18.1
       3     13  Ella Salas                10 26:31.0
       4     24  Mirielle Smith             9 27:52.4
       5     27  Ella Skidmore             11 28:27.3
       6   ( 36) Juniper Lounsbury         11 30:26.7
       7   ( 37) Alaina Smith              11 30:36.5

       3.    81  Mount Horeb                                (26:38.7  133:13.1 0:26.1)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Paige Stenner              9 26:31.8
       2     15  Faith Droessler           10 26:32.7
       3     16  Maeve True                 9 26:33.9
       4     17  Lily Wahl                 10 26:36.8
       5     19  Jessica Ricci             12 26:57.9
       6   ( 25) Olivia Droessler          12 28:00.3
       7   ( 30) Ava Murphy                11 29:06.0

       4.    89  Dubuque Wahlert                            (27:04.2  135:20.9 2:01.4)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Lilly Graham              11 26:11.8
       2     11  Willa Berning              9 26:19.3
       3     20  Claire Thielen             9 27:10.7
       4     22  Ellie Cushman              9 27:25.9
       5     26  Anna Dehn                 12 28:13.2
       6   ( 28) Grace Zhang               12 28:40.3
       7   ( 29) Annabelle Cearlock        10 28:47.2

       5.    91  Madison Country Day                        (27:50.2  139:10.610:33.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Danite Agnew              10 23:38.0
       2      6  Jael Smith                10 25:27.2
       3      9  Reagan Smith              10 26:04.8
       4     35  Ines Senechal             12 29:49.1
       5     39  Caroline Reyzer            9 34:11.5

       6.   151  Lakeside Lutheran                          (28:52.2  144:20.8 2:01.1)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Cora Lloyd                 9 27:24.3
       2     31  Kate Thiele               11 29:06.7
       3     32  Isabel Kuchta             11 29:10.5
       4     33  Natalie Clark             11 29:13.9
       5     34  Kyra Gresens              11 29:25.4
       6   ( 38) Emmalee Hertel            10 34:09.2
       7   ( 40) Alexandra Krahn            9 34:53.6


